

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1198, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 17, delete "are in" and delete "of"

1.3 Page 5, line 3, after "or" insert "whose" and after "discharge" insert "from an emergency
1.4 room or residential setting"

1.5 Page 7, lines 1 and 14, delete "coordination" and insert "consultation"

1.6 Page 22, line 13, delete "on top of" and insert "in addition to"

1.7 Page 24, line 16, delete the new language and insert "A child must not be considered
1.8 abandoned if a child's parent"

1.9 Page 24, line 17, delete "a parent who"

1.10 Page 28, line 7, before the period, insert "; APPROPRIATION"

1.11 Page 28, after line 21, insert:

1.12 "(c) \$..... in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.13 of human services for the rural family response and stabilization services pilot program.
1.14 The department must develop a request for proposals for counties and adult mental health
1.15 initiatives in rural Minnesota to meet the requirements of the pilot program. A county or
1.16 adult mental health initiative may serve multiple counties provided the grantee can respond
1.17 in person within one hour in the established service area."

1.18 Page 28, line 22, before the third period, insert "; BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FUND
1.19 ROOM AND BOARD RATES"

1.20 Page 29, line 1, after "TO" insert "THE"

1.21 Page 29, line 8, before the third period, insert "; CHILD AND ADULT TRANSITION
1.22 TO COMMUNITY INITIATIVE"

- 2.1 Page 30, line 10, before the third period, insert "STATE MEDICAL REVIEW TEAM
- 2.2 STAFFING"
- 2.3 Page 30, line 15, before the third period, insert "EARLY CHILDHOOD MENTAL
- 2.4 HEALTH SERVICES AND CONSULTATION"
- 2.5 Page 31, line 1, before the third period, insert "MFIP CHILD CARE ASSISTANCE
- 2.6 EXPANSION"
- 2.7 Page 31, line 6, before the third period, insert "MOBILE CRISIS TEAM ONGOING
- 2.8 TRAINING"
- 2.9 Page 31, delete section 38
- 2.10 Renumber the sections in sequence
- 2.11 Amend the title accordingly